West
Lancashire
College

West Lancashire College — Route 3: Wigan
(Please arrive at your bus stop in plenty of time and put your hand
out to signal the driver to stop.)

08.00 am - Warrington Road (Bus Stop by McDonalds and BP
Garage)

08.04 am - Warrington Road (Clapgate Lane)

08.07 am - Smithy Brook Road / Little Lane

08.11 am - Billinge Road

08.14 am - Enfield Street

08.17 am - Ormskirk Road (Major St)

08.20 am - Orrell Road (Fishergate Inn)

08.23 am - Orrell Road (The Mount)

08.29 am - Church St/ Parliament St (A577)

08.32 am - Ormskirk Road / Victoria Hotel (A577)
08.35 am - Ormskirk Road / Stanley Arms Pub (A577)
08.37 am - Digmoor Road (near Cherrycroft)

08.39 am - Digmoor Road (before Daniels Lane)
08.40 am - Tanhouse Road (Eskbank)

08.41 am - Tanhouse Road (Eversley)

08.42 am - Tanhouse Road (Eavesdale)

08.45 am - West Lancashire College, College Way

Return journey route in reverse.

Pick up at 16:20pm from West Lancashire College on College Way and depart
approximately 16:30pm.

Please collect your free service pass from the Learner Services.

If you have any queries, please contact Learner Services on 01695 52393/52460 or
ask-the-adviser@westlancs.ac.uk

Terms & Conditions:
Students should clearly identify themselves to the bus driver if they wish the bus to stop and pick up. Bus drivers may change
regularly, so this is essential every day practice to ensure the bus stops for you.

Learners must show their College ID Badge to the driver on their first journey - learners will not be allowed onto the bus without
their College ID Badge. Once you start college please call to Learner Services to register for your College Service Pass.

Students are expected to treat the bus drivers with respect and courtesy — bad manners or behaviour will result in exclusion
from the free College bus service.

No food or drink should be consumed on the College bus and students are expected to remove all rubbish or litter they may
create during the journey to and from colleg



e S o= & et %I A ¥ Premier Inn Wigan % - e
5 = S .Ngﬂh (M6 Jct 27) 5 - Wigan Golf Course 5|
R —— W y q@% Standishw & 2, Blackrod
- I G| e ' P [ 3 N A %
ilied ikl B _Applemt_g ppley Bridge % \ Red Rock ¢
£ ,,,.E Ashfield HOLis__e @ Me&‘ﬁ‘awm ]
%, g - .
SL’; G m o, =3 Mercul
3 3 " oy Haigh Georgiz
S = ) oy &
g 8 ! Haigh @Jv?? sf-pc
a 'Shevington = It ?
2 / ot ) Wnadlfnd
i Park:
ad =
A oo meacan § %}). Aspull
' o = 2 ) % e%%
g k 2 & i
o @
id o B %oh pankiicp = Standish ';s
s, & 2, g e Roby Mill - LowenGround Royal Albert
) A I &, Edward Infirmary
b Beacon Country Park 0 | B
j &%{{ Asda Skelmersdale 9 Y % StJohnRigby Coliééee &0 & %
% Superstore LY = | A %, SWINLEY §§ %
Lathom % . g ' Ninja Warrior UK €2 22t Mesnes ' 7
% ) Adventure (Wigan @ Fark Wipan PENGNIJESJ(
MO Sports Park9 Skel e
: o e SCHOLES
Hills Salvage and H - Wigan <
Recycling Ltd (Hills... g = Asda Wigan Supercemre@ 7 I g R
e — < o : - (&
e e & e : 7 N 1 H =+
Wigan Roller Ririkv e
—— = -
| TescoExtra
The Secret | Ince-in-Makerfield = :
Garden Glamping N \ Y| \ By
Best'We's:er‘n_@_ b Hindley
wstaffe > Lancashire Manor — R Fari, A Ath,
k) j=ai & Carvery
%6 r~ 5 ! %fr & S
S, : | kS I s crew
B, Winstanley Coliegeq \ s “a, el
4%,?, LongLn | Platt Bridge
M | Sainsbury's - :
Crawford \Winstanley . ] :
Holdi Rainford Indw’an@ = W Rark ¥ Q_Ve!ocity Trampoline Park”
A5 y: | pickershaw
o Z i I & Bickershs
5 m '
d':a?‘ww i
Jé‘?_.) Rt - ek R ~: o
- \\ °Rainford High School 3 N : i
\ o L oo NS Three Sisters Local Abram
| @ o Nature Reserve +
L 2 .
% Rainford ing: < \ 7
2 King's NG5 o gle My Maps _ e 2
., ~ ey |\ =
@ T gy 3 Map data ©2022




